connectivity in Meghalaya and is expected to benefit around 10 villages with a population of 
approximately 7,287.

REGIONAL / OTHER AGENCIES (PROJECT & NON-PROJECT)

In addition to state-specific releases, the North Eastern Council (NEC) disbursed a total amount 
of  26,47,42,847/-₹  (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore Forty-Seven Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Eight 
Hundred Forty-Seven only) to Regional and Other Agencies during the month. This support was 
extended  through  a  range  of  region-wide  initiatives  implemented  by  universities,  research 
institutions, specialised corporations, and cultural organisations across the North Eastern Region.